TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Western Atlas International, Inc.		12/31/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc.		
Street Address:	2001 Rankin Road		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77073		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2004567	ECLIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)625-5857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-625-4506

Email: carmen.fitzgerald@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: Carmen M. Fitzgerald Address Line 1: 2001 Rankin Road

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	588-18898-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carmen M. Fitzgerald
Signature:	/cmf/
Date:	06/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0592

900078571

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMAssign-ECLIPS-toBHOO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0593

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This is to confirm that pursuant to a written agreement dated December 31, 1999 (together with all supplements, exhibits, and amendments thereto), between Western Atlas International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor") and Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California ("Assignee"), Assignor assigned all its right, title and interest to certain assets, including the Assigned Trademark identified below, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademark was used, to Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confirmed. The Assigned Trademark is:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
ECLIPS	2,004,567	October 1, 1996		

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the Trademark Rights to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

This Assignment is confirmed by each of the parties as of the date indicated below, but is effective as of December 31, 1999.

Western	A 1	Hac	Intorn	ationa	1 1	[nc
western	AI	IIXS.	ımecn	анопа	1. 1	HIC.

Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc.

By: / Mayle

Name: Timothy M. Danunghie

Title: Division Intellectual Paperty Course!

Date: Jne 4, 2007

RECORDED: 06/06/2007

Name: Ian Keeling

Title: U.P. Marketing

Date: 5 June 2007

19 - LEGAL REVIEWED

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0594